

LAC - 164/23
Ramesh Chand Vs. Union Of India
Prehladpur Bangar

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.
Heard. Perused.
Counsel for R-1/UOI has filed BTF and WS. Copy
supplied.
An application u/o 22 Rule 3 is pending disposal.
Now to come up on 06.05.2024 for filing WS by R-
2/DDA as well as disposal of said application. It is pertinent to
mention that SMC of Ram Prakash is already on record.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 05.12.2023